## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/124—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
43178 43798 43798 43798	38.19.297 84.63.049 84.63.049 84.63.049	Antelope powder	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	10.8 10.2 10.2	153 209 209	1/4/77	31/3/77 30/6/83 31/3/83 30/6/84

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 25 August 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of August 1977.

J. A. KEAN. Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/125—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty		
No.				Other Pref.	II Ref.	
43050	39.02.192	Toray cast nylon film, of a thickness up to and including 250 micron NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject to the rates prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	30%*	DC 25%*	••	
43612	84.45.001	Manual and automatic bandsaws:  Models:  LF/BS10 and LF/BS12—capacity at 90° diameter 225 mm (10 in.) and 305 mm (12 in.) respectively. Capacity at 45° diameter 203 mm (8 in.) and 228 mm (9 in.). These models have automatic down feed for saw blade LF/BS10A and LF/BS12A—capacity at 90° diameter 225 mm (10 in.) and 305 mm (12 in.) respectively. These models have automatic downward movement of saw blade plus an attachment which allows the machines to feed through the material it is cutting NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	45 %*	Aul Free Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*	••	
43562	84.45.021	Kleen 60 ton true form pressbrakes, for use in metalworking  NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.029, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	duty as	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %* othe Minister ny case direct	••	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 25 August 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of August 1977.

<sup>(</sup>a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc. of equivalent goods of overseas origin.